GE Meter 130 Main St., Somersworth, NH 03878  USA & Canada: (800) 626-2004  Fax: (518) 869-2828; GE Worldwide: (518) 869-5555 2-1
Section 2
Outdoor
Voltage Transformers
2-2
Data subject to change without notice.
GE Meter 130 Main St., Somersworth, NH 03878  USA & Canada: (800) 626-2004  Fax: (518) 869-2828; GE Worldwide: (518) 869-5555
JVA-0 voltage transformer (unfused)

is operated at 58% of the normal voltage. In determining the accuracy classification
under such conditions, the burden volt-amperes are maintained at the valve obtained
at full rated voltage.
➄ With both secondary windings in parallel. When windings are used separately the
value is 1.5 kVA per winding. If only one winding is used separately, the value is 2.0 kVA.
JVT two-bushing SUPERIBUTE
voltage transformer
JVS/JVT DATA TABLE
ANSI Accuracy
Line-To-Line
Circuit Voltage Operated at Operated at 58% Thermal
For Permissible  Rated Primary of Rated Primary Rating
Primary Connection Voltage Voltage ➃ 30°C
GY Primary BIL  Ambient Catalog
∆ ➂ Y ➂ Only ➁ Voltage Ratio (kV) W, X, M, Y Z ZZ kVA Type Number
 ---  --- 24,000 14,400 120/200 & 120/200:1 ➀ 150  ---  ---  --- 3.0 JVS-150 766X030002
24,000 24,000  --- 24,000 200 & 200:1 150 0.3 0.6 1.2 3.0 ➄ JVT-150 766X030001
27,600 27,600  --- 27,600 240 & 240:1 200 0.3 0.6 1.2 3.0 ➄ JVT-200 767X030003
 ---  --- 34,500 20,125 175/300 & 175/300:1 ➀ 200  ---  ---  --- 3.0 JVS-200 767X030002
34,500 34,500  --- 34,500 300 & 300:1 200 0.3 0.6 1.2 3.0 ➄ JVT-200 767X030001
 ---  --- 46,000 27,600 240/400 & 240/400:1 ➀ 250  ---  ---  --- 5.0 JVS-250 768X030002
46,000 46,000  --- 46,000  400:1 250 0.3 0.3 0.6 4.5 JVT-250 768X030001
 ---  --- 69,000 40,250 350/600 & 350/600:1 ➀ 350  ---  ---  --- 5.0 JVS-350 769X030002
69,000 69,000  --- 69,000  600:1 350 0.3 0.3 0.6 4.5 JVT-350 769X030001
Transformer
Rating
Burden Per ANSI
GE Meter 130 Main St., Somersworth, NH 03878  USA & Canada: (800) 626-2004  Fax: (518) 869-2828; GE Worldwide: (518) 869-5555 2-21